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Section XI Championships, Sanction #: 121182-OB

November 10, 2012

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

yd rec: 1:46.43 2010* Connetquot

S. Dieterich, Mk. Gaffey, C. Reyes, N. Hetzer

AA All American1:46.54

AC All American Conside1:48.60

SQ State Qualifying1:52.35

  Team Relay Finals Time

AWM-NE1 1:50.36 SQ

Lampe, Colleen M SR Schoenfeld, Sarah L SO

Willie, Cassandra D SO Bertini, Rachael N JR

27.70 31.79 24.2626.61

ACONN2 1:50.90 SQ

Catano, Tiffany Hetzer, Nicole M

Aiello, Sarah E Green, Katherine M

28.24 29.62 24.6128.43

AHHH-ZZ3 1:55.39   32.0

Toth, Kayleigh T DeSousa, Dana

Drury, Shannon Chan, Kimberly

28.76 33.14 25.8127.68

AHARB4 1:56.65   30.0

Kuenzler, Rachel K 8 Overeem, Alexa J 10

Weiner, Sierra T 11 Reynolds, Kerryann M 7

29.28 32.33 27.2327.81

ASBP-xi5 1:57.50   28.0

Horan, Julia E 9 Alliegro, Alexandra 8

Henderson, Emma D 12 O'Halloran, Kaleigh E 10

29.99 33.57 25.3228.62

AEH-ZZ6 1:58.38   26.0

Stevens, Lindsey 11 Florio, Lydia 12

German, Morgan 11 Preiss, Marina 11

31.48 34.34 24.0728.49

AHUNT7 1:58.98   24.0

Flor, Erica M 12 Harvey, Noelle P 8

McCartney, Caroline M 9 Cassell, Sigrid G 7

29.82 33.62 26.2329.31

ASE8 1:59.92   22.0

Groffmann, Abigail 12 Papele, Kianna 9

Palma, Carla L 11 Tsia, Ariel Y FR

32.64 31.64 26.5929.05

ABRBS-xi9 2:00.74   18.0

Luquer, Camron 8 Vizcaino, Kristine

Nieves, Daniela M 9 Esposito, Michelle 11

32.18 32.29 27.9628.31

ASMITH10 2:01.30   14.0

Flugman, Danielle L 9 Sarett, Lara 11

Desio, Claire M 10 Hummel, Christina D 8

30.89 31.65 27.3331.43

ASN11 2:05.81   12.0

Tutone, Marissa Vera, Karly N 12

LaRosa, Amanda 12 Antonucci, Mary 12

30.80 35.67 28.7930.55

AWI-MR12 2:07.28   10.0

Meringolo, Phoebe SO Crisci, Angelia SR

Zollo, Gabrielle N SR Zukowski, Carli SO

35.41 34.99 26.6530.23

ADPNB-ZZ13 2:14.81   8.0

Casey, Shannon Pecoraro, Heather

Aufort, Kate Singh, Stephanie

35.47 38.16 28.9032.28

AHAUP14 2:24.94   6.0

Hodosky, Jess Trachtenberg, Allyson 12

Quartararo, Robyn 12 Siford, Rachael M 12

32.20 42.66 34.1035.98

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

yd rec: 1:50.73 2007* Kimberly Larson

AA All American1:49.67

AC All American Conside1:51.57

SQ State Qualifying1:57.24

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BAB 10Koch, Julianne T1 J1:53.11 SQ

26.13 28.61 29.0829.29

SMITH 11Connor, Deirdre A2 J1:54.47 SQ

26.92 28.48 29.6229.45

NPTNewton, Melanie S3 J1:55.78 SQ

26.73 29.25 29.8030.00

HHH-ZZGosule, Jennifer4 J1:59.39   15.0

27.73 29.89 30.9730.80

WM-NE JRPozmanter, Kristen L5 J2:00.02   14.0

27.73 30.22 30.9831.09

WI-MR SRWhalen, Bridget6 J2:00.36   13.0

27.56 30.17 31.3531.28

NPTHaddow, Shanna M7 J2:02.86   12.0

28.20 30.56 32.3531.75

HARB 12Gibbons, Nicolette L8 J2:03.00   11.0

27.97 31.06 31.9032.07

SE 11Palma, Carla L9 J2:04.17   9.0

28.43 30.74 31.7433.26

WM-NE JRBroadbent, Charolette A10 J2:04.30   7.0

28.96 31.03 32.2732.04

WI-MR SRCuiffo, Andie M11 J2:04.51   6.0

27.26 30.58 33.7732.90

WM-NE SRMcAuliffe, Phoebe B12 J2:04.56   5.0

28.75 31.61 31.7932.41

HAUP 12Fici, Ann E13 J2:04.66   4.0

29.14 31.00 31.9132.61

CONNStanton, Grace S14 J2:05.22   3.0

27.92 31.40 32.7333.17

BRBS-xi 9Giuliani, Sarah E15 J2:05.33   2.0

28.22 31.38 32.8732.86

HHH-ZZAltchiler, Emily M16 J2:05.64   1.0

29.04 31.18 32.9632.46

PJ 9Sarubbi, Lara N17 2:05.69

28.51 31.36 32.8332.99

SBP-xi 12Scheck, Meaghan E18 2:06.27

28.30 31.18 33.1633.63

HARB 7Reynolds, Kerryann M19 2:07.30

29.40 32.07 32.5233.31

HARB 11Griskie, Kaylee S20 2:07.41

28.47 32.19 33.4133.34

SBP-xi 10Kolar, Paige M21 2:07.51

29.45 32.00 33.1032.96

CONNCatano, Tiffany22 2:09.06

29.22 32.41 33.8233.61

SE 12Dowd, Brenna A23 2:09.57

29.09 32.71 33.8733.90

EH-ZZ 12Gundersen, Laura24 2:09.61

29.95 32.67 33.2533.74

SMITH 9Flugman, Danielle L25 2:12.24

29.94 32.33 35.0234.95

HARB 9Tetlak, Samantha T26 2:12.54

29.58 32.89 35.1034.97

CONNMcCoy, Brianna27 2:19.08

28.64 34.40 39.0536.99

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

yd rec: 1:58.29 2005* Julia Smit

AA All American2:03.36

AC All American Conside2:05.51

SQ State Qualifying2:12.84

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NPTPapsco, Nicole J1 2:05.51 AC

26.80 32.96 30.3135.44

CONNHetzer, Nicole M2 2:09.57 SQ

27.92 33.45 30.8537.35

SMITH 10Dominger, Jackie3 2:11.09 SQ

28.10 33.08 29.7740.14

HARB 8Kuenzler, Rachel K4 2:13.14   15.0

28.77 33.07 30.7140.59

HHH-ZZToth, Kayleigh T5 2:13.45   14.0

28.50 32.57 32.1740.21

WM-NE SRLampe, Colleen M6 2:13.49   13.0

28.83 32.46 31.2340.97

HARB 11Weiner, Sierra T7 2:13.50   12.0

28.48 33.58 31.5639.88

WM-NE FRCoughlin, Brittany L8 2:15.90   11.0

30.29 34.46 32.3938.76

SWR 8Anderson, Emily9 2:16.42   9.0

30.56 35.39 31.9738.50

WM-NE FRGavigan, Casey L10 2:18.18   7.0

29.53 32.80 32.4843.37

HARB 9Burns, Catherine C11 2:19.05   6.0

29.74 35.26 32.8541.20

WM-NE SOSchoenfeld, Sarah L12 2:19.62   5.0

30.91 36.99 32.9138.81

HHH-ZZDeSousa, Dana13 2:20.96   4.0

31.66 35.87 33.8139.62

SBP-xi 12Henderson, Emma D14 2:21.65   3.0

29.67 35.44 33.2943.25

MCRipp, Isabelle A15 2:22.80   2.0

30.81 35.52 33.8342.64

WI-MR SOZukowski, Carli16 2:23.37   1.0

30.72 38.78 32.6341.24

HUNT 12Flor, Erica M17 2:24.90

31.64 35.88 33.3943.99

BRBS-xiVizcaino, Kristine18 2:25.17

32.36 36.39 34.7241.70

KP 10Johnston, Marissa L19 2:26.05

31.74 35.41 34.6844.22
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SBP-xi 8Alliegro, Alexandra20 2:27.64

32.01 37.93 33.8743.83

SN 12Vera, Karly N21 2:30.29

33.03 37.94 34.9744.35

SWRVisintin, Nichole A22 2:30.60

32.73 36.46 34.7046.71

SMITH 10Desio, Claire M23 2:32.31

33.78 38.48 35.2944.76

 
#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

yd rec: 23.45 2010* Mikaila Gaffey

AA All American23.47

AC All American Conside23.85

SQ State Qualifying24.84

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EH-ZZ 11Preiss, Marina1 24.51 SQ

MP 9Shemet, Nancy K2 24.73 SQ

HARB 10Lesser, Nina L3 24.78 SQ

HAUP 12Hemp, Alexandra A4 24.97   15.0

WM-NE JRBertini, Rachael N5 25.16   14.0

SE 9Papele, Kianna6 25.21   13.0

CONNGreen, Katherine M7 25.38   12.0

HAUP 11Joseph, Megan P8 25.47   11.0

WM-NE SOWillie, Cassandra D9 25.55   9.0

WM-NE SRBuckley, Sara E10 25.65   7.0

PMKanfer, Sarah M11 25.68   6.0

HHH-ZZLennon, Kelly*12 25.72   4.5

MP 11Buonaiuto, Kelsey R*12 25.72   4.5

PJChen, Rita14 25.80   3.0

WI-MR 8tKoehler, Sierra15 25.88   2.0

WI-MR SRBerdolt, Devon P16 26.07   1.0

HHH-ZZScharf, Samantha P17 26.39

SNTutone, Marissa18 26.49

HHH-ZZChan, Kimberly19 26.50

HAUP 11Gatti, Julia M20 26.51

CONNAiello, Sarah E21 26.59

HARB 11Griskie, Kaylee S22 26.64

SBP-xi 8Gensch, Leighann L23 26.89

COMM-MRGoyarts, Laura R24 26.92

HUNT 8Harvey, Noelle P25 27.15

WM-NE SOJackson, Devin T26 27.39

SMITH 9Howlin, Liz N27 27.45

SE FRTsia, Ariel Y28 27.57

CONNMcCoy, Tara29 27.77

BRBS-xi 11Esposito, Michelle30 29.34

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

AAC - 375 + min op dd 13.0

SQ - 409.55

yd rec: 503.75 2002* Gayle Rudofsky

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

SN 10Heymach, Rachel1 J394.60   20.0

HHH-ZZCoffey, Jessica2 J357.50   17.0

NPTCanfield, Courtney3 J337.30   16.0

HUNT 11Feltman, Rachel N4 J319.00   15.0

HUNT 7Arceri, Patricia5 J315.35   14.0

LINDY-xiCornelia, Gianna6 J314.65   13.0

WI-MR JRCarter, Ashley7 J313.00   12.0

SBP-xi 8Tomasetti, Calista8 J278.80   11.0

CONNVerron, Michaela9 J270.10   9.0

WI-MR SRMcDonough, Alexandra M10 J266.60   7.0

WM-NE FRConley, Mary S11 J258.35   6.0

HHH-ZZGiannone, Nicole12 J248.15   5.0

WM-NE FRHaggerty, Megan D13 J246.00   4.0

HHH-ZZSacchetti, Victoria14 J244.45   3.0

LINDY-xi 11Imbembo, Samantha15 J240.50   2.0

SE 10Scammon, Christina16 J240.25   1.0

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

AAC - 375 + min op dd 13.0

SQ - 409.55

yd rec: 503.75 2002* Gayle Rudofsky

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

HHH-ZZCoffey, Jessica1 286.05 q

SN 10Heymach, Rachel2 272.95 q

NPTCanfield, Courtney3 232.70 q

HUNT 11Feltman, Rachel N4 231.40 q

LINDY-xiCornelia, Gianna5 228.60 q

HUNT 7Arceri, Patricia6 223.55 q

WI-MR JRCarter, Ashley7 219.00 q

SBP-xi 8Tomasetti, Calista8 210.60 q

WM-NE FRConley, Mary S9 197.00 q

HHH-ZZSacchetti, Victoria10 192.65 q

WM-NE FRHaggerty, Megan D11 190.85 q

CONNVerron, Michaela12 187.00 q

SE 10Scammon, Christina13 183.20 q

WI-MR SRMcDonough, Alexandra M14 182.25 q

LINDY-xi 11Imbembo, Samantha15 179.35 q

HHH-ZZGiannone, Nicole16 175.75 q

SE 10Frishina, Samantha17 172.65

WM-NE JRPinkava, Julia M18 163.00

WM-NE SOKlein, Rebecca V19 162.55

WM-NE FRFranko, Amanda F20 148.20

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

AAC - 375 + min op dd 13.0

SQ - 409.55

yd rec: 503.75 2002* Gayle Rudofsky

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

SN 10Heymach, Rachel1 169.30 q

HHH-ZZCoffey, Jessica2 165.40 q

NPTCanfield, Courtney3 139.55 q

HUNT 7Arceri, Patricia4 139.30 q

HUNT 11Feltman, Rachel N5 137.40 q

CONNVerron, Michaela6 132.60 q

LINDY-xiCornelia, Gianna7 132.50 q

SBP-xi 8Tomasetti, Calista8 130.85 q

WM-NE FRConley, Mary S9 125.60 q

HHH-ZZSacchetti, Victoria10 120.60 q

WI-MR JRCarter, Ashley11 120.30 q

HHH-ZZGiannone, Nicole12 114.25 q

WM-NE JRPinkava, Julia M13 113.30 q

SE 10Scammon, Christina14 113.25 q

SE 10Frishina, Samantha15 113.05 q

WM-NE FRHaggerty, Megan D16 110.20 q

WM-NE SOKlein, Rebecca V17 110.15 q

WI-MR SRMcDonough, Alexandra M18 109.00 q

WM-NE FRFranko, Amanda F19 106.60 q

LINDY-xi 11Imbembo, Samantha20 104.80 q

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

yd rec: 56.42 2007* Kelly Bunster

AA All American55.39

AC All American Conside56.52

SQ State Qualifying1:00.02

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CONNHetzer, Nicole M1 58.31 SQ

27.55 30.76

WM-NE SOWillie, Cassandra D2 58.97 SQ

27.86 31.11

SMITH 10Dominger, Jackie3 59.20 SQ

28.32 30.88

WM-NE JRBertini, Rachael N4 59.69 SQ

28.70 30.99

WI-MR SRWhalen, Bridget5 59.75 SQ

28.31 31.44

HHH-ZZDrury, Shannon*6 1:00.93   12.5

28.90 32.03

HARB 11Weiner, Sierra T*6 1:00.93   12.5

28.90 32.03

EI 9Llewellyn, Julia I8 1:01.16   11.0

28.39 32.77

HARB 10Overeem, Alexa J9 1:02.35   9.0

28.95 33.40

PMKanfer, Sarah M10 1:02.85   7.0

29.26 33.59

HHH-ZZAltchiler, Emily M11 1:03.19   6.0

29.53 33.66

HARB 9Burns, Catherine C12 1:03.48   5.0

29.54 33.94

SMITH 11Sarett, Lara13 1:03.49   4.0

29.61 33.88

HARB 11Weiner, Jade R14 1:04.56   3.0

30.23 34.33

BRBS-xi 9Nieves, Daniela M15 1:04.66   2.0

29.42 35.24

EH-ZZ 11German, Morgan16 1:04.80   1.0

30.52 34.28

WM-NE FRWang, Katie E17 1:05.13

30.65 34.48

HUNT 9McCartney, Caroline M18 1:05.55

30.38 35.17

WM-NE JRLynch, Ciaran E19 1:06.03

30.79 35.24

CONNAiello, Sarah E20 1:06.75

30.96 35.79
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LINDY-xi 10Grodecki, Natalie21 1:07.95

31.46 36.49

CONNMcCoy, Brianna22 1:08.08

30.38 37.70

SN 12LaRosa, Amanda23 1:09.07

32.37 36.70

WM-NE SOBuckley, Alyssa S24 1:09.69

33.16 36.53

WI-MR SRZollo, Gabrielle N25 1:09.71

31.99 37.72

HAUP 12Hemp, Alexandra A26 1:09.80

31.21 38.59

SE 12Groffmann, Abigail*27 1:11.24

32.21 39.03

SE 12Miller, Corley A*27 1:11.24

33.35 37.89

CONNLyver, Shannon M29 1:11.74

32.00 39.74

SMITH 10Desio, Claire M30 1:12.39

33.96 38.43

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

yd rec: 50.54 2004* Julia Smit

AA All American50.91

AC All American Conside51.67

SQ State Qualifying54.36

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EH-ZZ 11Preiss, Marina1 52.49 SQ

25.64 26.85

MP 9Shemet, Nancy K2 54.00 SQ

26.34 27.66

NPTNewton, Melanie S3 54.36 SQ

26.50 27.86

HAUP 11Joseph, Megan P4 54.60   15.0

26.60 28.00

CONNGreen, Katherine M5 54.76   14.0

26.17 28.59

HARB 10Lesser, Nina L6 54.84   13.0

26.13 28.71

WM-NE SRBuckley, Sara E7 55.54   12.0

26.83 28.71

SBP-xi 10O'Halloran, Kaleigh E8 55.66   11.0

27.11 28.55

HHH-ZZScharf, Samantha P9 56.20   9.0

27.18 29.02

SE 11Palma, Carla L10 56.65   7.0

27.46 29.19

PJChen, Rita11 56.92   6.0

27.23 29.69

NPTHaddow, Shanna M12 56.97   5.0

27.62 29.35

WI-MR 8tKoehler, Sierra13 57.01   4.0

27.38 29.63

WI-MR SRBerdolt, Devon P14 57.17   3.0

27.41 29.76

WI-MR SRCuiffo, Andie M15 57.34   2.0

27.71 29.63

WM-NE SRMcAuliffe, Phoebe B16 57.44   1.0

28.22 29.22

WM-NE FRWang, Katie E17 57.98

28.30 29.68

HAUP 11Gatti, Julia M18 58.15

28.09 30.06

SBP-xi 8Gensch, Leighann L19 58.34

28.50 29.84

LINDY-xi 10Grodecki, Natalie20 59.61

28.66 30.95

PJ 9Sarubbi, Lara N21 59.76

28.69 31.07

SE FRTsia, Ariel Y22 1:00.07

28.65 31.42

SMITH 8Hummel, Christina D23 1:00.09

28.75 31.34

COMM-MRGoyarts, Laura R24 1:00.51

28.80 31.71

CONNRussell, Leah C25 1:00.69

29.07 31.62

SBP-xi 11LaPorta, Emily A26 1:02.79

29.23 33.56

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

yd rec: 4:57.29 2008* Joan Weaver

AA All American4:52.74

AC All American Conside4:57.96

SQ State Qualifying5:14.65

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SMITH 11Connor, Deirdre A1 5:06.88 SQ

27.58 29.27 30.8030.12

31.08 31.28 31.58 31.59

31.93 31.65

WM-NE JRPozmanter, Kristen L2 5:12.67 SQ

28.01 30.74 31.6131.14

31.81 31.91 31.90 32.07

32.18 31.30

HHH-ZZGosule, Jennifer3 5:21.20   16.0

28.36 30.85 32.3331.69

32.78 33.08 33.01 33.24

33.26 32.60

SBP-xi 9Horan, Julia E4 5:24.83   15.0

28.53 31.47 33.2332.88

33.41 33.32 33.79 32.83

33.18 32.19

COMM-MRHahn, Katelyn E5 5:26.36   14.0

28.75 31.24 33.2032.82

33.59 33.40 33.27 33.70

33.64 32.75

HAUP 12Fici, Ann E6 5:26.65   13.0

29.01 31.34 32.9832.57

33.09 33.57 33.79 33.74

33.26 33.30

HARB 12Gibbons, Nicolette L7 5:27.76   12.0

28.85 31.44 33.3332.88

34.00 33.54 33.59 33.68

33.75 32.70

WM-NE SOParbst, Hannah M8 5:28.36   11.0

29.51 31.82 33.1432.87

33.47 33.32 33.95 33.89

33.94 32.45

WM-NE JRBroadbent, Charolette A9 5:32.06   9.0

29.93 31.96 33.3132.85

33.90 33.98 34.50 33.99

34.32 33.32

SBP-xi 10Kolar, Paige M10 5:32.08   7.0

29.95 32.42 33.7133.42

33.57 33.37 34.01 34.02

34.60 33.01

SBP-xi 12Scheck, Meaghan E11 5:37.34   6.0

29.36 32.35 34.0133.57

34.20 34.32 34.63 35.08

35.28 34.54

CONNStanton, Grace S12 5:42.46   5.0

29.32 32.04 34.8734.22

35.70 35.59 35.94 35.88

35.74 33.16

BRBS-xi 9Giuliani, Sarah E13 5:42.52   4.0

29.60 32.32 34.0433.92

34.46 35.38 36.28 36.05

36.36 34.11

SE 12Dowd, Brenna A14 5:44.15   3.0

30.16 33.74 35.3035.42

35.42 35.54 35.83 35.31

34.56 32.87

HARB 7Reynolds, Kerryann M15 5:47.80   2.0

31.02 34.65 36.1235.22

35.56 35.95 36.27 35.05

34.61 33.35

EH-ZZ 12Gundersen, Laura16 5:48.63   1.0

30.95 33.59 34.9034.36

35.77 35.99 36.15 36.10

35.88 34.94

SBP-xi 11Wissemann, Shannon C17 5:52.86

30.91 34.22 35.9635.35

36.42 36.44 36.65 36.33

35.65 34.93

HHH-ZZChan, Kaitlyn18 5:52.92

31.27 34.62 36.1335.75

36.23 36.45 36.14 36.37

36.11 33.85

CONNKistinger, Carolyn R19 5:54.27

31.68 34.34 35.8235.84

36.28 37.03 36.81 36.76

35.74 33.97

EICrosby, Amanda20 5:54.75

30.44 35.51 36.5936.26

36.29 37.25 37.61 36.08

35.08 33.64
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SWR 10Friberg, Meghan21 5:58.54

31.43 34.56 36.0136.19

36.91 36.50 37.31 37.04

37.24 35.35

WM-NE SOBerman, Evonne S22 6:01.42

31.61 34.46 36.7535.84

36.81 36.42 36.55 38.01

38.05 36.92

HHH-ZZAttner, Lauren T23 6:01.48

32.09 34.56 36.1335.88

36.23 36.95 37.59 36.94

38.02 37.09

WI-MR SOMeringolo, Phoebe24 6:11.98

31.56 35.42 38.2236.75

38.42 38.73 38.78 39.70

38.76 35.64

HHH-ZZDabrowski, Olivia25 6:16.01

32.42 36.42 38.0238.14

38.53 38.86 37.60 38.08

39.51 38.43

SN 10Danturono, Dana26 6:25.54

33.29 36.54 39.0738.87

39.67 40.01 40.35 40.50

40.46 36.78

BAB 11Slack, Annelise27 6:47.19

34.12 37.90 41.5239.77

41.72 42.87 1:25.66

41.18

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

yd rec: 1:36.57 2010* Connetquot

S. Dieterich, Mk.Gaffey, C. Reyes, N. Hetzer

AA All American1:36.77

AC All American Conside1:38.33

SQ State Qualifying1:41.69

  Team Relay Finals Time

AWI-MR1 1:41.05 SQ

Koehler, Sierra 8t Cuiffo, Andie M SR

Berdolt, Devon P SR Whalen, Bridget SR

26.03 25.64 24.6424.74

AHARB2 1:41.12 SQ

Weiner, Sierra T 11 Griskie, Kaylee S 11

Gibbons, Nicolette L 12 Lesser, Nina L 10

26.34 25.55 23.8825.35

ACONN3 1:41.95   32.0

Green, Katherine M Aiello, Sarah E

Stanton, Grace S Hetzer, Nicole M

25.41 26.49 23.8526.20

AHHH-ZZ4 1:43.62   30.0

Lennon, Kelly Chan, Kimberly

Gosule, Jennifer Scharf, Samantha P

26.49 25.70 25.4825.95

AWM-NE5 1:44.01   28.0

Buckley, Sara E SR Jackson, Devin T SO

McAuliffe, Phoebe B SR Wang, Katie E FR

25.89 26.00 25.9726.15

ASMITH6 1:44.38   26.0

Dominger, Jackie 10 Sarett, Lara 11

Howlin, Liz N 9 Connor, Deirdre A 11

26.29 26.03 25.3226.74

AHAUP7 1:45.96   24.0

Hemp, Alexandra A 12 Gatti, Julia M 11

Fici, Ann E 12 Joseph, Megan P 11

25.19 26.36 21.2133.20

ASE8 1:47.30   22.0

Papele, Kianna 9 Dowd, Brenna A 12

Pandolfo, Marisa 11 Tsia, Ariel Y FR

25.29 27.63 26.8227.56

AEH-ZZ9 1:48.61   18.0

German, Morgan 11 Ryan, Shannon 11

Florio, Lydia 12 Preiss, Marina 11

26.94 28.99 24.8227.86

AHUNT10 1:49.75   14.0

McCartney, Caroline M 9 Maggio, Emily C 11

Cassell, Sigrid G 7 Harvey, Noelle P 8

28.61 26.88 27.1727.09

ASBP-xi11 1:51.39   12.0

LaPorta, Emily A 11 Keenan, Eileen M 10

Scheck, Meaghan E 12 Gensch, Leighann L 8

28.47 27.83 27.0428.05

ABRBS-xi12 1:51.64   10.0

Vizcaino, Kristine Esposito, Michelle 11

Nieves, Daniela M 9 Giuliani, Sarah E 9

26.94 28.77 27.1728.76

ASN13 1:53.55   8.0

LaRosa, Amanda 12 Antonucci, Mary 12

Vera, Karly N 12 Tutone, Marissa

28.83 28.84 26.8729.01

ADPNB-ZZ14 1:58.16   6.0

Singh, Stephanie Pfundstein, Catherine

Pecoraro, Heather Aufort, Kate

30.57 30.25 28.4728.87

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

yd rec: 55.15 2005* Julia Smit

AA All American55.76

AC All American Conside56.94

SQ State Qualifying1:00.42

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BAB 10Koch, Julianne T1 59.43 SQ

29.29 30.14

WM-NE SRLampe, Colleen M2 59.49 SQ

28.67 30.82

MP 11Buonaiuto, Kelsey R3 59.86 SQ

29.44 30.42

WM-NE FRGavigan, Casey L4 1:00.25 SQ

29.33 30.92

HHH-ZZToth, Kayleigh T5 1:00.34 SQ

29.41 30.93

HHH-ZZDrury, Shannon6 1:00.67   13.0

29.77 30.90

HARB 8Kuenzler, Rachel K7 1:01.91   12.0

30.11 31.80

CONNCatano, Tiffany8 1:02.11   11.0

29.75 32.36

SBP-xi 10O'Halloran, Kaleigh E9 1:02.72   9.0

30.24 32.48

HUNT 12Flor, Erica M10 1:03.14   7.0

30.44 32.70

SBP-xi 12Henderson, Emma D11 1:04.03   6.0

30.74 33.29

HHH-ZZLennon, Kelly12 1:04.05   5.0

30.76 33.29

SBP-xi 9Horan, Julia E13 1:04.07   4.0

31.35 32.72

KP 10Johnston, Marissa L14 1:04.09   3.0

31.31 32.78

EI 9Llewellyn, Julia I15 1:04.63   2.0

31.14 33.49

EIRice, Natasha L16 1:05.03   1.0

31.20 33.83

SNTutone, Marissa17 1:05.18

31.88 33.30

COMM-MRHahn, Katelyn E18 1:05.91

32.54 33.37

WM-NE SOJackson, Devin T19 1:05.99

32.35 33.64

HARB 11Weiner, Jade R20 1:06.22

32.09 34.13

EH-ZZ 11Stevens, Lindsey21 1:06.87

32.07 34.80

WM-NE SRGonzalez, Crystal L22 1:07.12

32.41 34.71

SMITH 9Flugman, Danielle L23 1:07.56

32.30 35.26

BAB 10Roche, Bridget M24 1:07.58

33.17 34.41

EH-ZZ 8Ryan, Marikate25 1:07.85

32.55 35.30

HARB 9Tetlak, Samantha T26 1:07.95

33.56 34.39

SMITH 8Hummel, Christina D27 1:08.07

33.57 34.50

HUNT 11Maggio, Emily C28 1:08.47

33.71 34.76

WM-NE JRLynch, Ciaran E29 1:08.65

34.16 34.49

HHH-ZZGerber, Marielle*30 1:09.11

33.52 35.59

SN 12LaRosa, Amanda*30 1:09.11

33.91 35.20

WW  7Fung, Emily32 1:10.10

33.86 36.24

SE 12Groffmann, Abigail33 1:10.54

33.95 36.59
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SWRVisintin, Nichole A34 1:10.66

33.68 36.98

CONNMcCoy, Tara35 1:10.78

33.72 37.06

SWR 10Friberg, Meghan36 1:12.19

34.92 37.27

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

yd rec: 1:04.49 2010* Mikaila Gaffey

AA All American1:03.94

AC All American Conside1:05.20

SQ State Qualifying1:08.60

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NPTPapsco, Nicole J1 1:04.41* AC

30.51 33.90

SWR 8Anderson, Emily2 1:07.24 SQ

31.87 35.37

WM-NE SOSchoenfeld, Sarah L3 1:08.33 SQ

32.48 35.85

WM-NE FRCoughlin, Brittany L4 1:09.19   15.0

33.23 35.96

SE 9Papele, Kianna5 1:09.27   14.0

32.62 36.65

SMITH 11Sarett, Lara6 1:09.45   13.0

32.79 36.66

HARB 10Overeem, Alexa J7 1:09.99   12.0

33.07 36.92

HARB 7Howard, Grace J8 1:12.67   11.0

34.20 38.47

HHH-ZZChan, Kimberly9 1:13.07   9.0

35.11 37.96

BRBS-xiVizcaino, Kristine10 1:13.41   7.0

34.51 38.90

WM-NE SOParbst, Hannah M11 1:13.59   6.0

35.00 38.59

SBP-xi 8Alliegro, Alexandra12 1:13.64   5.0

34.59 39.05

HHH-ZZDeSousa, Dana13 1:14.30   4.0

35.05 39.25

MCRipp, Isabelle A14 1:15.09   3.0

34.76 40.33

HUNT 8Harvey, Noelle P15 1:16.00   2.0

35.68 40.32

HHH-ZZJin, Victoria16 1:16.08   1.0

36.02 40.06

WI-MR SOZukowski, Carli17 1:16.21

35.86 40.35

EH-ZZ 12Florio, Lydia18 1:17.20

35.67 41.53

CONNRussell, Leah C19 1:17.21

36.45 40.76

SN 12Vera, Karly N20 1:17.53

36.70 40.83

CONNKistinger, Carolyn R21 1:17.59

37.12 40.47

WI-MR SRCrisci, Angelia22 1:17.88

35.71 42.17

SWRGebbia, Rena M23 1:18.42

36.46 41.96

WM-NE SOBerman, Evonne S24 1:18.45

37.90 40.55

HHH-ZZDunaisky, Jamie N25 1:20.60

37.53 43.07

EICrosby, Amanda26 1:20.61

38.46 42.15

SBP-xi 10Redka, Kimberly27 1:20.81

37.71 43.10

HUNT 7Cassell, Sigrid G28 1:20.85

36.01 44.84

SMITH 7Palazzo, Gianna M29 1:20.90

37.81 43.09

SMITH 9Howlin, Liz N30 1:21.21

38.74 42.47

SE 11Pandolfo, Marisa31 1:21.56

38.48 43.08

SMITH 10Obata, Meg M32 1:22.23

38.61 43.62

SWR 9Rogers, Carolyn A33 1:22.29

38.74 43.55

WB-xi 11Pacult, Anna34 1:22.33

38.43 43.90

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

yd rec: 3:32.97 2007* Sayville/Bayport/Blue Point

AA All American3:30.14

AC All American Conside3:33.53

SQ State Qualifying3:42.73

  Team Relay Finals Time

AWM-NE1 3:39.67 SQ

Willie, Cassandra D SO Bertini, Rachael N JR

Buckley, Sara E SR Lampe, Colleen M SR

26.65 55.61 53.8825.44

15.97 55.27 25.93 54.91

AHARB2 3:42.56 SQ

Kuenzler, Rachel K 8 Griskie, Kaylee S 11

Lesser, Nina L 10 Gibbons, Nicolette L 12

27.38 56.25 56.5826.27

25.38 53.83 17.21 55.90

AHHH-ZZ3 3:42.93   32.0

Scharf, Samantha P Gosule, Jennifer

Lennon, Kelly Toth, Kayleigh T

27.10 56.70 55.1926.52

27.14 57.32 25.54 53.72

AWI-MR4 3:43.01   30.0

Cuiffo, Andie M SR Koehler, Sierra 8t

Berdolt, Devon P SR Whalen, Bridget SR

27.57 57.50 55.7126.04

25.79 55.32 25.65 54.48

AHAUP5 3:52.13   28.0

Joseph, Megan P 11 Gatti, Julia M 11

Fici, Ann E 12 Hemp, Alexandra A 12

26.49 54.82 59.0927.65

29.02 1:00.52 27.10 57.70

ASBP-xi6 3:52.31   26.0

Gensch, Leighann L 8 Horan, Julia E 9

Scheck, Meaghan E 12 O'Halloran, Kaleigh E 10

27.96 57.80 58.0327.48

27.93 59.19 27.30 57.29

ASMITH7 3:54.50   24.0

Dominger, Jackie 10 Hummel, Christina D 8

Howlin, Liz N 9 Connor, Deirdre A 11

26.93 55.88 1:00.3028.36

28.98 1:02.33 26.50 55.99

ASE8 3:59.81   22.0

Groffmann, Abigail 12 Dowd, Brenna A 12

Pandolfo, Marisa 11 Palma, Carla L 11

29.01 1:01.27 59.8928.56

29.61 1:01.71 26.68 56.94

AEH-ZZ9 4:05.88   18.0

Gundersen, Laura 12 Ryan, Marikate 8

Ryan, Shannon 11 German, Morgan 11

29.31 1:00.93 1:04.0930.21

29.95 1:02.16 59.09 58.70

ACONN10 4:07.54   14.0

McCoy, Tara Catano, Tiffany

Russell, Leah C Stanton, Grace S

29.93 1:03.59 1:06.2130.40

27.98 58.48 27.69 59.26

AHUNT11 4:09.68   12.0

McCartney, Caroline M 9 Maggio, Emily C 11

Cassell, Sigrid G 7 Flor, Erica M 12

29.29 1:01.86 1:03.5930.82

29.46 1:04.07 28.55 1:00.16

ABRBS-xi12 4:19.77   10.0

Giuliani, Sarah E 9 Nieves, Daniela M 9

Wendt, Arianna Luquer, Camron 8

29.27 1:01.05 1:07.4831.27

32.00 1:06.99 30.01 1:04.25

ASN13 4:28.04   8.0

Ramirez, Claire 8 Danturono, Dana 10

Diehl, Lorraine 11 Brunquell, Mackenzie 9

31.04 1:03.95 1:13.6133.49

27.02 1:02.53 33.07 1:07.95

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Ward Melville 361

2. Harborfields 249.5

3. Half Hollow Hills 247

4. Connetquot Girls Vasity 171

5. Smithtown 150

6. West Islip 145

7. Sayville/Bayport/Blue Point 143

8. Hauppauge 116
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9. Sachem East 113

10. Northport 106

11. Eh-Bh-Pier-Sh 104

12. Huntington 88

13. Miller Place 53.5

14. Brentwood/BayShore 53

15. Sachem North 48

16. Babylon 40

17. Shoreham-Wading River 26

18. Lindenhurst Bulldogs 15

19. Deer Park North Babylon 14

19. East Islip 14

19. Commack 14

22. Patchogue-Medford 13

23. Port Jefferson 9

24. Middle Country 5

25. Kings Park 3


